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    Fig 4.4-1 Designated Sites 
(SACs)

1:400,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N

A3 Chart
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Fig 4.4-2 - Predicted Seal
Habitat Distribution 

1:500,000Horizontal Scale:
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A3 Chart

GEE predicted harbour seal habitat preference

0.00 - 0.20

0.20 - 0.40

0.40 - 0.60

0.60 - 0.80

0.80 - 1.00

MORL Zone Boundary

MacColl Windfarm

Stevenson Windfarm

Telford Windfarm





-50000

-50000

200000

200000

450000

450000

700000

700000

950000

950000

1200000

1200000

58
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

60
50

00
0

60
50

00
0

63
00

00
0

63
00

00
0

65
50

00
0

65
50

00
0

68
00

00
0

68
00

00
0

5°0
'0"

E

0°0
'0"

5°0
'0"

W

10
°0'

0"W

60°0'0"N

55°0'0"N

0 130,000 260,000 Meters̄

KEY

M
or

ay
 O

ff
sh

or
e 

Re
ne

w
ab

le
s 

Lt
d 

©
 2

01
2.

 T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t 

is
 t

he
 p

ro
pe

rt
y 

of
 c

on
tr

ac
to

rs
 a

nd
 s

ub
-c

on
tr

ac
to

rs
 a

nd
 s

ha
ll 

no
t 

be
 r

ep
ro

du
ce

d 
no

r 
tr

an
sm

itt
ed

 w
ith

ou
t 

pr
io

r 
w

rit
te

n 
ap

pr
ov

al
.

REF: 8460001-PPW0201-SMR-MAP-001

Produced: EC
Reviewed: GH
Approved: PH
Date: 06/06/2012

Moray Offshore
Renewables Ltd

Moray Offshore Renewables Ltd

Revision: A 

Figure 4.4-4 The extent of grey seal 
pup movements from the breeding 

sites where they were tagged

1:5,000,000Horizontal Scale:

Geodetic Parameters:  WGS84 UTM Zone 30N
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Figure 4.4-5 Tracks of grey seals (aged one year
and above) which, at least once while they were 
tagged, entered a 100 km buffer zone around the 

          proposed MORL wind farm site.

1:5,000,000Horizontal Scale:
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Fig 4.4-6 Spatial Usage
of Grey Seals around

MORL and BOWL

1:800,000Horizontal Scale:
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Fig 4.4-7 At-Sea Usage
of Grey Seals around

MORL and BOWL

1:800,000Horizontal Scale:
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